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Virginia Cattle & Hogs

VA
Feeder Sales

ORANGE, VA
MAY 23. 1996

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.

May 18, 1996
Report supplied by auction

Prices based on mwcighls Feeder Gallic
162 head Steers. 38 head Medium 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 - 48.00
400-500 57.00 - 58 00 42 00 500-600
47 00 -51.50 43.00

WYTHEVILLE, VA
MAY 21, 1996

STEERS 300-499 LBS. 50.00-63.00.
500-699 LBS. 73.00, 700-1000 LBS.
42.00-50.00.

HEIFERS 300-499 LBS. 35.00-48.00,
500-699LBS. 33.00-46.00,700-1000LBS.
30.00- BULLS 300-499 LBS.
35.00- 500-699 LBS. 30.00-50.00,
700-1000 LBS. 28.00-48.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: 3-499
35.00-

Prices based on in weights Feeder Cattle
212 head Steers 42 head Medium and
Large 1 Small 1 Medium and Large 2
300-400 41.00 - 50.00 - 40.00 - 55.50
400-500 51.00 - 55.00 35.00 - 44.00 46.00

50.00 500-600 47.00 - 56.00 - 44.00 -

45.00 STOCK COWS: BEEF 85.00; BABY
CALVES 14.00-67.00; SLAUGHTER
COWS 25.00-375.00; SLAUGHTER
BULLS 50.00.

CHOICE AND PRIME YG#l-3 BLUE
O SPRING 89.00-101.50; GOOD AND
FEW CHOICE YG#l&2 RED O SPRING
62.00.

SOUTHSIDE, VA
MAY 22, 1996

Prices based on inweights Feeder cattle
195 head Steers: SS head Medium and

Large 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
45.00 - 50.00 - 400-500 56.50 - 65.00 -

500-600 56.00 - 64.75 54.00 - 56.00
600-700 54.50 - 57.00 -

FEEDER LAMBS 70-84LBS. RED SH
MED. & LRGE. 1&2 118.00; 60-69 LBS!
RED BKMED. AND LRGE. 1&2 121.00;
50-59LBS. RED TL 103.00, SLAUGH-
TER EWES 22.00-23.00.

HOGS: 200-240 LBS. 42.00.
SOWS; 30.00.
VEALS: 47.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: 45,00.

STAUNTON, VA
MAY 2, 1996

Steers: Choice 2-3 1050-1300 lbs
51.00- Choice and Prime 2-3 1306
lbs 57.25 Select 2-3 1100-1400 lbs
49.00- Heifers: Choice 2-3
1000-1100 lbs 48.75-49.50 Choice 2-3
1150-1300 lbs 55.00
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Telmarklnc.
Your Lease Financing Source

for over 30 years.

Telmark leasing offers:
t Pre-approval
• Experienced local representatives
• Low upfront costs
• Customized payment schedules

mmB _kp
it

Fred Dixon
(412) 346-3455 Frank Hunter Mike Fullam Ken Darlin; 'ton

iSonnen
866-9217

Shipper
56-1931

Lease new or used equipment from both public andprivate sale.

TrimarkInc. jL
800-451-3322

In the Northeast, KY. MI, VA, OH, WV, IN, WI. IL. NC, TN. MO, MN and lA. Minimum lease; $5,000

OK City
Feeder Cattle

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
MAY 22, 1996

Compared to last Monday; Steen and
heifen over 600 Iba firm to 2.00 higher,
greatest advance on heavier weights.
Lighter weight Stockers and calves steady
lo 2.00 lower. Good demand for feeder
cattle; light to moderate demand for slock-
ers and light feeders Continued drought
limiting demand for siocker cattle as prime
grazing season draws short Qualnv and
conditions well below lastweek. Quality ol
supply average to many plain Feeders m
medium to fleshy condition Weigh-ups
average to full. Slaughter cows and bulls
1,50-2 00 lower. Demand reduced to light
to moderate as upcoming memorial day
will be dark for all plants and beet for the
holiday already on inventory. Total of 825
cows and bulls sold with 80 percent going
lo packers Receipts this week 13.975; last
week 15,433; last year 14,341 Supply con-
sisted of 80 percent yearlings over 600 lbs;
14 percent calves and light yearlings under
600 lbs; 6 percent cows and bulls. Pnces
follow with weighted average weight and
price in parenthesis. Feeder Steers:
Medium and Large 1 400-500 lbs
57.00-59.50 (59.06); 500-600 lbs (550 lbs)
54.0059.00 (57.04); 600700 lb Stockers
(650 lbs) 55.0059.50 (58.29); 600700 lb
feeders (650 lbs) 54.0058.00 (57.06);
700800 lbs (750 lbs) 55.0058.75 (56.97);
800900 lbs (850 lbs) 52.75-58.00 (54.93);
900-1000 lbs (950 lbs) 51.50-54.75
(52.85); 1000-1050 lbs (1037 lbs)
51.0051.50 (51.18), Holstein; Large 2:
460 lbs 27.75; 575 lbs 29.00; 600625 lbs
30.0036.50; 800900lbs 33.0034.50; 975
lbs 31.50). Feeder Heifers; Medium and
Large 1 400500 lb (450 lbs) 48.5051.25
(49.46), new crops 45.0048.75; 500600
lb Stockers (550 lbs) 49.5053.75 (51.19);
500600 lb feeders (550 lb*) 48.0051.25
(50.24); 600700 lbs (650 lbs) 50.0054.00
(52.36); 700800 lbs (750 lbs) 520055.50

(53.87); 800850 lbs (822 lbs) 50.75-55.00
(53.61); 850900 lbs (870 lbs) 48.75-49.25(48.97). Slaughter Cows: Cutter, boning
and breaking Utility average dressing 29.
5033.00; high dressing 320034.75; low
dressing 26.5029.00. Calmer and lowCut-
ter 22.5025.75. Estimated dressed cost at
Oklahoma Nauonal Stockyards: Cuners
64.35; Boning Uulity 62.80; Breaking
Utility 59.90; Canner 60.30. Bulls 69.05.
Slaughter Bulls: Y.G I 13002200 lbs
average dressing 36 0039 00; high dress-
ing 400042 00; high dressing and high
boning 42.75; low dressing 36.0038 75
Replacement Cows Pretested for bangs,
pregnancy, and age Medium and Large 1
Average few high quality single head
'sales- 2-4 year olds 9001250 lbs 4-8
months bred 350.00-420.00. Pairs:
Medium and Large 1 Ranch fresh groups
and singles Brangus and Exotic type cows:
3-6 yr old 9501250 lb cows 150350 lb
calf high quality 500.00560.00; 3-6 yrold
8501100 lb cows 100350 lb calf avg
quality 425.00-500.00; 9-10+ yr old
900100lb cows 100200 lb calf avg qual-
ity 325.00420.00.

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
May 20, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 52 HEAD.

TREND STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
UTILITY 33.00-37.00; HIGH DRESSING
39.00- CANNERS 30.00-34.00;
SHELLY 30.00 DOWN.

BULLS; 5 HEAD. YG#l 1300-1750
LBS. 40.50-44.75.

FED STEERS: NO BEEF BREEDS.
LOW CHOICE HOLSTEINS 1500-1700
LBS. 42.75-46.25.

VEAL CALVES: 180 HEAD. 1
CHOICE LIMOUSIN 230LBS. AT 98.00;

1 GOOD HOL 300 LBS. AT 60.00;
CULLS 85-110LBS. 27.00-33.00; 50-80
LBS. 22.00-29.00.

FARM CALVES; 10.00-15.00LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 95-120 LBS.
90.00- 10.00; 85-90LBS. 50.00-72.00; #2
35.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
95-120LBS. 95.00-110.00, I AT 130.00;
#2 80-100 LBS. 75.00-95.00; BEEF X

FANS
DAYTON 24” 1/4 HP

TOTALLY ENCLOSED _

MOTOR $i QQ50
4520 CFM T 1 VV

Free Shipping-Call For Details!

SCHAEFER
Henti/ationEquipment

•24” *l/2 Horsepower
•Ball Bearing Motor

•Variable Speed

8500 CFM

s2o9°°
2 More sl99°° Less Cost Per CFM

£«*»dt'* *?«***
601 E. High Street, Elizabethtown 17022

(717) 367-1221

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 25, 1996-A9

BULLS 35.00-75.00.
BUTCHER HOGS. 60 HEAD.

4.00-5.00 HIGHER. US#l&2 230-265
LBS. 60.00-61.50; 225-260 LBS. 41&3
58 75-59.75; 6HEAD 218 LBS. AT 58.00;
FEW 325-400 LBS. 30 00-35 50.

SOWS: 1 520 LBS AT 42 50
STOCK CATTLE FEW OFFERED
SHEEP 31.00-35.00
PIGS AND SHOATS NONE
HATFIELD QUALITY MEATS 61 50

PLUS BONUS ON QUALITY HOGS
BUYING STATION IIEDI EVERY
TUBS U FOUR STATES

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
May 20, 1996

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 232. STEERS CHOICE

56.00- GOOD 50.0055.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 55.00-58.00,

GOOD 50.0054.00.
COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL

35.0042.00; CANNER & LOW CUTTER
23.0034.00.

BULLOCKS: 44.0047.00.
BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1

37.0048.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

42.0055.00;BULLS 37.0048.00; HEIF-
ERS 32.0046.00.

CALVES 157. PRIME. NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 65.0075.00; GOOD
55.0060.00; STANDARD 20.0038.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
50.00105.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 40.00112.00.

HOGS: 250. US NO. 1-2 62.0063.50;
US NO. 1-3 59.0061.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 38.0046.00.
BOARS: 28.0035.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 56 HEAD. US#l&3

2050 LBS. 14.0035.00
SHEEP; 18 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

90.00- GOOD LAMBS
85.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
23.0036.00.

GOATS: 17.0072.00.
7 LOADS OF HAY. ALFALFA 85.00;

CLOVER 78.00; MIXED HAY 91.00;
GRASS 57.0063.00; 2 LOADS OF
STRAW 49.00 AND 71.00; 1 LOAD OF
EAR CORN 144.00.


